
NOVACAT 302 ED-RC
(Type PSM 3783 :  + . . 01001)

Ersatzteilliste 	 Nr. 99 3783.DE.90O.7

Catalogue des Pièces Detachees

Spare parts list

D

F

GB

 Version  07/14

Chassis Nr.

Ihre / Your / Votre • Masch.Nr. • Fgst.Ident.Nr.



CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

 

• Thank you very much for reading the 
preview of the manual.  

• You can download the complete 
manual from:  www.heydownloads.com 
by clicking the link below 

 

• Please note: If there is no response to 
CLICKING the link, please download 
this PDF first and then click on it. 
 

CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Pottinger+Tractor+Mower+NOVACAT+302+ED+RC+Operating+instructions+List+of+spare+parts


  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE        AB-NR BIS-NR
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00 3773.10.001.0           1 RAHMEN                         CHASSIS              FRAME                    (1-65                            30
    0.02 00 3773.10.001.1           1 RAHMEN                         CHASSIS              FRAME                    (1-66                     31    345
    0.03 00 3773.10.001.2           1 RAHMEN                         CHASSIS              FRAME                    (1-66                    346
    1    00 3773.10.010.0           1 TRAGRAHMEN SZ                  CHASSIS              FRAME                                               1
    1.01 00 3773.10.010.1           1 TRAGRAHMEN SZ                  CHASSIS              FRAME                                               1
    2    00 3773.10.050.0           1 SCHWENKLAGER SZ                PALIER PIVOTANTE     SUPPORT, PLINTH                                     1
    3    00 3773.10.065.0           1 BOLZEN                         AXE                  PIN                                                 1
    3.01 00 3773.10.065.1           1 BOLZEN                         AXE                  PIN                                                 1
    4    00 3773.10.066.0           1 BOLZEN                         AXE                  PIN                                                 1
    5    00 3773.10.067.0           1 BOLZEN                         AXE                  PIN                                                 1
    6    00 3773.10.068.0           1 VORGEWENDEKULISSE              COULLISSE            SUPPORT                                             1
    7    00 3773.10.069.0           1 HAKEN                          CROCHET              LOCK                                                1
    8    00 3773.10.070.0           1 STUETZFUSS SZ.                 BEQUILLE             JACK STAND                                          1
    9    00 3773.10.072.0           1 BOLZEN                         AXE                  PIN                                                 1
    9.01 00 3773.10.072.1           1 BOLZEN                         AXE                  PIN                                                 1
   10    00 3773.10.073.0           2 WINKEL                         EQUERRE              BRACKET                                             1
   10.01 00 3773.10.073.1           2 WINKEL                         EQUERRE              BRACKET                                             1
   11    00 3773.11.050.0           1 DACH SZ                        GROUPE COUVERCLE     COVER                                               1
   12    00 3776.40.041.0           1 SCHLAUCHFUEHRUNG               GUIDAGE              HOSE GUIDE                                          1
   13    00 3776.60.050.1           1 MITTENLAGER BEARB.             PALIER               BEARING                                             1
   14    00 3776.10.038.0           1 BOLZEN                         GOUJON               PIN                                                 1
   15    00 3776.10.040.0           1 UL- WIPPE SZ                   BASCULE              WIP                                                 1
   16    00 3776.10.062.0           1 BOLZEN                         GOUJON               PIN                                                 1
   17    00 3776.10.063.0           1 BOLZEN                         GOUJON               PIN                                                 1
   18    00  348.10.065.1           1 BOLZEN 40X334                  AXE                  PIN                                                 1
   19    00 3776.10.086.0           1 GW-HALTER                      SUPPORT              SUPPORT                                             1
   19.01 00 3834.10.033.0           0 GW-HALTER                      SUPPORT              SUPPORT                                             1
   20    00  383.10.090.0           1 OBERLENKERBOLZEN SZ            BOULON               PIN                                                 1
   21    00 3761.10.050.1           1 KLINGENBOX SZ                  SUPPORT              BLADE SUPPORT                                       1
   22    00 3773.10.063.0           1 HUELSE                         DOUILLE              SLEEVE                                              1
   23    00  353.85.034.1           1 STECKERHALTER                  SUPPORT DE FICHES    CLAMP                                               1
   26    00       100.913           4 SK-SCHRAUBE M10X 40-10.9 DACRO ECROU                NUT                                                 1
   27    00       103.044           4 SK-SCHR. M8X25 DIN 933         VIS M8X25            SCREW M8X25                                         1
   28    00       103.064           1 SK-SCHR. M10X25 DIN 933-8.8 ZN VIS M10X25           SCREW M10X25                                        1
   29    00       103.087           2 SK-SCHRAUBE M12X35-DIN 933-8.8 ECROU                NUT                                                 1
   29.01 00       103.088           2 SK-SCHR. M12X40 DIN 933-8.8    VIS M12X40           SCREW M12X40                                        1
   30    00       103.293           1 SK-SCHRAUBE M8X90 DIN 931      ECROU                NUT                                                 1
   31    00       103.304           1 SK-SCHR. M10X65 DIN 931-8.8    VIS M10X65           SCREW M10X65                                        1
   32    00       103.949           6 SK-SCHRAUBE M16X 65  DIN 931 1 ECROU                NUT                                                 1
   33    00       104.742           1 ZYL.SCHRAUBE M10X25  DIN 912 8 VIS M10X25           SCREW M10X25                                        1
   34    00       120.160           4 SK-MUTTER M10 DIN 934-8 ZN     ECROU M10 DIN 934-8  NUT M10 DIN 934-8                                   1
   35    00       120.161           2 SK-MUTTER M12                  ECROU M12            NUT M12                                             1
   36    00       122.107           2 SI-MUTTER M10 DIN 980-8        ECROU M10 DIN 980    NUT M10 DIN 980                                     1
   37    00       122.130           6 SICHERHEITSMUTTER M16 DIN 980  ECROU M16            NUT M16                                             1
   38    00       122.317           1 FLANSCHMUTTER M8               ECROU M8             NUT M8                                              1
   39    00       127.018           4 BLINDNIETMUTTER                FAUX RIVET           BLIND RIVET                                         1
   40    00       157.827           2 SICHERUNGSRING 40X2,5  DIN 4   SEGMENT D‘ARRET      CIRCLIP                                             1
   41    00       162.153           7 SCHEIBE 31X56X4                RONDELLE             WASHER                                              1
   42    00       162.404           6 SCHEIBE 20X10,5X1,5 ZN         RONDELLE             WASHER                                              1
   43    00       162.407           5 SCHEIBE 8,5/18*2               RONDELLE             WASHER                                              1
   44    00       162.422           1 SCHEIBE 16.2*2                 RONDELLE             WASHER                                              1
   45    00       162.635           7 SCHEIBE 40,2X56X2              RONDELLE             WASHER                                              1
   46    00       166.810           2 SCHEIBE 65X40,2X2              RONDELLE             WASHER                                              1
   47    00       166.847           6 SCHEIBE 17X30X4                RONDELLE             WASHER                                              1
   48    00       172.323           1 SPANNSTIFT 16X70 DIN 1481      GOUPILLE MECANINDUS  ROLLPIN                                             1
   49    00       172.964           1 SPANNSTIFT 5X30 DIN 1481       GOUPILLE MECANINDUS  ROLLPIN                                             1
   50    00       172.969           3 SPANNSTIFT 8X45 DIN 1481       GOUPILLE 8X45        ROLLPIN 8X45                                        1
   51    00       173.530           6 SPANNSTIFT  7X70 DIN 1481      GOUPILLE MECANINDUS  ROLLPIN                                             1
   52    00       173.531           7 SPANNSTIFT  12X70 DIN 1481     GOUPILLE MECANINDUS  ROLLPIN                                             1
   53    00       191.002           4 KEGELSCHM. AM 8X1              RACCORD DE GRAISSAGE GREASING NIPPLE                                     1
   54    00       191.012           2 SCHMIERN. SFG CM 8X1 DIN 71412 RACCORD DE GRAISSAGE GREASING NIPPLE                                     1
   55    00  344.12.022.0           6 DEHNHUELSE                     DOUILLE              SLEEVE                                              1
   56    00       410.248           2 BUNDBUCHSE 50/55/65X40, CUSN8  MANCHON 40X44/55X30  BUSH 40X44/55X30                                    1
   57    00       410.241           6 BUNDBUCHSE 40X44/55X30         MANCHON 40X44/55X30  BUSH 40X44/55X30                                    1
   58    00       417.527           4 ROHRSTOPFEN GPN320 GL28        BOUCHON SFL 28       PLUG SFL 28                                         1
   59    00       191.007           1 SCHMIERN. SFG BM 8X1 DIN 71412 RACCORD DE GRAISSAGE GREASER                                             1
   60    00       435.174           1 DRUCKFEDER                     RESSORT DE PRESSION  SPRING                                              1
   61    00       438.019           1 KLAPPVORSTECKER 10X45 DIN11023 GOUPILLE 10X45       PIN 10X45                                           1
   62    00       438.026           2 SICHERHEITSSCHNUR GTO F 80390  SECURITE-CORDE       SECURITY-CORD                                       1
   63    00       438.050           5 KLAPPSTECKER MIT SICHERUNGSRAS AGRAFE               SAFETY PIN                                          1
   63.01 00       438.016           5 KLAPPVORSTECKER 5X32 DIN 11023 GOUPILLE FENDUE      PIN LINCH                                           1
   64    00       490.912           1 AUFSTECKGRIFF M10 30           POIGNEE A ROULEAUX   KNOB                                                1
   65    00       435.381           1 ZUGFEDER                       RESSORT DE TRACTION  SPRING                                              1
   66    00       435.651           2 TELLERFEDER 25X12,2X1,5        RONDELLE BELLEVILLE  DISC SPRING                                         1

                                                                                                                                          3783/BT 0010



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE        AB-NR BIS-NR
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00 3773.17.001.0           1 UL BOLZEN KAT 2 NC 262/302     CONSOLE              CONSOLE                                          1001
    1    00 3773.17.010.0           2 UL-BOLZEN KAT. II              AXE                  PIN                                              1001
    2    00 3773.17.011.0           2 HUELSE                         DOUILLE              SLEEVE                                           1001
    3    00       525.109           2 KUGELHUELSE KAT. II            DOUILLE A BILLES     SLEEVE KAT. 3/2                                  1001
    4    00       173.228           2 SPANNSTIFT 12X50 DIN1481       GOUPILLE MECANINDUS  ROLLPIN                                          1001
    5    00       173.521           2 SPANNSTIFT  7X50 DIN1481       GOUPILLE MECANINDUS  ROLLPIN                                          1001

                                                                                                                                          3783/BT 0060



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE        AB-NR BIS-NR
======================================================================================================================================================
   71    00 3773.40.033.0           2 ROLLE                          GALET                ROLLER                                              1
   80    00       415.578           6 O-RING 9X1.5                   JOINT TORIQUE        O-RING                                              1
   81    00       415.579           6 O-RING 6.5X1.5                 JOINT TORIQUE        O-RING                                              1
   82    00       415.316           2 O-RING 12X2                    JOINT TORIQUE        O-RING                                              1
   83    00       448.085           2 STECKER F. SCHNELLVERSCHLUSSK. PRISE MÂLE           PLUG                                                1
   90    00       448.005           2 UEBERWURFMUTTER AL 8 DIN 3870  ECROU-CHAPEAU        NUT                                                 1
   91    00       448.006           2 SCHNEIDRING L 8 DIN 3861       FILIERE              RING                                                1

                                                                                                                                          3783/BT 0100



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE        AB-NR BIS-NR
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00       510.181           1 GETRIEBE                       VARIATEUR            GEARBOX                                          1001
    1    88    87.1.02266           1 DICHTRING                      BAGUE D‘ETANCHEITE   SEAL RING                                        1001
    2    88    85.2.00030           2 INNENSEEGERING 80              CIRCLIP              CIRCLIP                                          1001
    3    88  0267.7500.00           2 BEILAGSCHEIBE 79.9             RONDELLE             WASHER                                           1001
    4    88    80.9.00102           1 LAGER 32208                    ROULEMENT            BEARING                                          1001
    5    88  0311.1711.00           1 DECKEL                         CHAPEAU              COVER                                            1001
    6    88    81.1.00061           8 SK-SCHRAUBE M10X25 8.8         ECROU                NUT                                              1001
    7    88  0311.2202.00           1 WELLE                          ARBRE                SHAFT                                            1001
    8    88  0311.6201.00           1 KRANZ                          COURRONNE DENTEE     PLATE WHEEL                                      1001
    9    88    84.1.01141           1 PASSFEDER B 12X8X30            CLAVETTE             KEY                                              1001
   10    88  0124.7101.00           1 TYPENSCHILD                    PLAQUE D‘IDENTITE    TYPE PLATE                                       1001
   11    88    87.0.00790           2 VERSCHLUSSDECKEL 80X10         COUVERTURE GAUCHE    COVER LEFT                                       1001
   12    88    80.9.00024           1 WALZLAGER 30208                PALIER               BEARING                                          1001
   13    88    85.1.00680           2 AUSSENSEEGERING 40             CIRCLIP              CIRCLIP                                          1001
   14    88    80.9.00127           1 LAGER 32207                    ROULEMENT            BEARING                                          1001
   15    88  0311.0506.00           1 GEHAEUSE                       BOITIER              HOUSING                                          1001
   16    88    80.1.00870           1 WALZLAGER 6207                 PALIER               BEARING                                          1001
   17    88  0259.7500.00           2 BEILAGSCHEIBE 35,3X48,0        RONDELLE             WASHER                                           1001
   18    88    87.1.00152           1 WELLENDICHTRING 35X72X10       BAGNE D ETANCHEITE   OIL SEAL                                         1001
   19    88  0311.5213.00           1 RITZELWELLE                    ARBRE A PIGNON       PINION SHAFT                                     1001
   20    88  0267.7525.00           1 SCHEIBE 79.7X2.5               RONDELLE             WASHER                                           1001
   21    88    85.1.00583           1 AUSSENSEEGERRING 35 UNI7436    CIRCLIP              CIRCLIP                                          1001
   22    88    86.6.00201           3 OELSTOPFEN 3/8“ GAS            JAUGE D‘HUILE        OIL MESSURE                                      1001
   23    88    86.5.00339           2 OELSTOPFEN 1/4“ GAS            JAUGE D‘HUILE 1/4“   OIL MESSURE 1/4“                                 1001
   24    88    86.6.00271           1 OELSTOPFEN 1/4“ GAS            JAUGE D`HUILE 3/8“   OIL MESSURE 3/8“                                 1001
  251    88  0311.7115.00           1 ENTLUEFTUNGSSTOPFEN            BOUCHON RENIFLARD    VENTILATION STUFFING                             1001
  252    88    83.0.02248           1 FEDERSCHEIBE 13.6X19X1.5       RONDELLE ELASTIQUE   SPRING WASHER                                    1001

                                                                                                                                          3783/BT 0150



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE        AB-NR BIS-NR
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00  375.46.001.0           2 FOERDERKEGEL H=80              CONE                 CONE                                             1001
    1    00  377.60.030.0           2 KEGEL SZ.                      CONE                 CONE                                             1001
    2    00       417.943           2 VERSCHLUSSSTOPFEN 46,0X18  GPN BOUCHON DE TUYAU     PIEPE PLUG                                       1001
    3    00       100.910           2 SK-SCHR. M10X35                VIS M10X35           SCREW M10X35                                     1001

                                                                                                                                          3783/BT 0200



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE        AB-NR BIS-NR
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00       510.185           1 WINKELGETRIEBE                 RENVOI D‘ANGLE       GEAR                                                1     14
    1    88  0267.0522.00           1 GEHAEUSE                       BOITIER              HOUSING                                             1     14
    2    88    80.1.00025           2 KUGELLAGER 6207                ROULEMENT A BILLES   BEARING, BALL                                       1     14
    3    88    85.2.00131           3 INNENSEEGERRING 72 UNI7437     CIRCLIP              CIRCLIP                                             1     14
    4    88    87.1.00152           2 WELLENDICHTRING 35X72X10       BAGNE D ETANCHEITE   OIL SEAL                                            1     14
    5    88  0259.7500.00           3 BEILAGSCHEIBE 35,3X48,0        RONDELLE             WASHER                                              1     14
    6    88    85.1.00005           1 SICHERUNGSRING 35              SEGMENT D‘ARRET      CIRCLIP                                             1     14
    7    88  0268.5001.00           1 RITZEL Z17                     PIGNON               PINION                                              1     14
    8    88    86.6.00201           1 OELSTOPFEN 3/8“ GAS            JAUGE D‘HUILE        OIL MESSURE                                         1     14
    9    88    80.9.00026           2 LAGER 30207                    ROULEMENT            BEARING                                             1     14
   10    88  0267.7100.00           1 DISTANZSCHEIBE                 ANNEAU ENTRETOISE    SPACER RING                                         1     14
   11    88  0267.2001.00           1 WELLE 1 3/8“                   ARBRE                SHAFT                    1 3/8“                     1     14
   12    88  0248.7500.00           1 BEILAGSCHEIBE 71.7             RONDELLE             WASHER                                              1     14
   13    88  0267.1305.00           1 DECKEL                         CHAPEAU              COVER                                               1     14
   14    88  0267.3010.00           1 WELLE 1 3/8“                   ARBRE                SHAFT                    1 3/8“                     1     14
   15    88    87.0.00744           1 VERSCHLUSSDECKEL               COUVERTURE GAUCHE    COVER LEFT                                          1     14
   16    88    81.1.00054           4 SK-SCHRAUBE M10X20             ECROU                NUT                                                 1     14
   17    88  0124.7101.00           1 TYPENSCHILD                    PLAQUE D‘IDENTITE    TYPE PLATE                                          1     14
   18    88  0267.7120.00           1 OELSTOPFEN 3/8“                JAUGE D‘HUILE 1/2“   OIL MESSURE 1/2“                                    1     14
   19    88  0268.6001.00           1 KRANZ Z=23                     COURRONNE DENTEE     PLATE WHEEL                                         1     14
   20    88    85.1.00029           1 AUSSENSEEGERING 40             CIRCLIP              CIRCLIP                                             1     14

                                                                                                                                          3783/BT 0250



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE        AB-NR BIS-NR
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00 3783.22.001.0           1 SCHUTZ INNEN/AUßEN             PROTECTION           PROTECTION                                       1001
    1    00 3762.22.003.0           1 SEITENSCHUTZ RE. ZUS.          TOLE DE PROTECTION   PROTECTION GUARD         *300                    1001
    2    00 3784.20.004.0           1 SCHUTZ INNEN                   PROTECTION           PROTECTION               *310                    1001
    3    00  495.175.0001           1 AZB „GEFAHRENHINWEISE SEITENS  ETIQUETTE            DECAL                                            1001

                                                                                                                                          3783/BT 0290



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE        AB-NR BIS-NR
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00 3783.24.001.0           1 SEITENSCHUTZ HYDR.             TOLE DE PROTECTION   PROTECTION GUARD                                 1001
    1    00 3773.24.005.0           1 HYDRAULIK SEITENSCHUTZ ZUS.    VERIN                HYDRAULIC LIFT           *350                    1001
    2    00 3783.20.029.0           1 VERSTAERKUNG                   RENFORCEMENT         REINFORCEMENT                                    1001
    3    00  381.20.505.0           1 BUEGEL                         BRIDE                BRACKET                                          1001
    4    00  381.20.520.0           1 ZYLINDERHEBEL RE. SZ           LEVIER               LEVER                                            1001
    5    00  381.20.530.0           1 HEBEL RE. SZ                   LEVIER               LEVER                                            1001
    6    00       101.839           4 SK-SCHR. M8X20-8.8-DIN 69      VIS M8X20            SCREW M8X20                                      1001
    7    00  102.21.067.0           2 DROSSEL                        PAPILLON             THROTTLE                                         1001
    8    00       103.271           3 SK-SCHR. M6X50 DIN 931         VIS M6X50            SCREW M6X50                                      1001
    9    00  104.20.083.0           1 BOLZEN                         AXE                  PIN                                              1001
   10    00       108.142           4 FLR-SCHRAUBE  M8X25 DIN603-8.8 VIS A TETE BOMBEE    FLAT ROUND SCREW                                 1001
   11    00       122.316           3 SK-MUTTER M. FLANSCH M6        ECROU M6             NUT M6                                           1001
   12    00       122.317           8 FLANSCHMUTTER M8               ECROU M8             NUT M8                                           1001
   13    00       157.010           5 SICHERUNGSRING                 SEGMENT D‘ARRET      CIRCLIP                                          1001
   14    00       162.416           9 SCHEIBE 13*2                   RONDELLE             WASHER                                           1001
   15    00       162.429           4 SCHEIBE 28X15X3                RONDELLE             WASHER                                           1001
   16    00       442.459           1 HYDRAULIK-ZYLINDER 25/16-225   VERIN HYDRAULIQUE    HYDR.CYLINDER                                    1001
   16.01 00   442.221.001           1 DICHTSATZ                      JEU DE JOINTS        SET OF GASKETS                                   1001
   17    00     447.2.204           2 HYDR. SCHLAUCH NW6X400         LIFT DE HYDRAULIQUE  HYDRAULIC LIFT           (30                     1001
   18    00     447.2.233           2 HYDR.SCHLAUCH NW  6X 1700 TYP: TUYAU NW 8X570       TUBE NW 8X570            (30                     1001
   19    00       448.019           2 EINSTELLB. WINKELVERSCHRAUBUNG RACCORD FILETE REGL. CONNECTING SCREW                                 1001
   20    00     448.1.302           2 SCHOTTVERSCHRAUBUNG, GERADE    RACCORD VISSE        CONNECTING SCREW                                 1001
   21    00   448.904.001           6 KLEMMBACKE D12,D12 HRZ 1A1     ELEMENT DE SERRAGE   CLAMPING ELEMENT                                 1001
   22    00   448.904.002           3 DECKPLATTE   30 X 36           PLAQUE DE FERMETURE  COVER PLATE                                      1001
   23    00  458.21.025.1           1 BOLZEN                         AXE                  PIN                                              1001
   24    00       459.104           2 GUMMITUELLE                    DOUILLE CAOUT.       RUBBER GROMMET                                   1001
   30    00       415.579           8 O-RING 6.5X1.5                 JOINT TORIQUE        O-RING                                           1001

                                                                                                                                          3783/BT 0340



CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

 

• Thank you very much for reading the 
preview of the manual.  

• You can download the complete 
manual from:  www.heydownloads.com 
by clicking the link below 

 

• Please note: If there is no response to 
CLICKING the link, please download 
this PDF first and then click on it. 
 

CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Pottinger+Tractor+Mower+NOVACAT+302+ED+RC+Operating+instructions+List+of+spare+parts


  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE        AB-NR BIS-NR
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00 3776.48.001.0           1 SCHWADSCHEIBE INNEN HINTEN NC  DISQUES D‘ANDAINAGE  SWATH DISC                                       1001
    1    00  378.46.002.0           1 ZUSATZSCHEIBE ZUS.             ANDAINEUSES          SWATH PLATE              (21-32                  1001
    2    00  367.41.031.0           1 NABE LI.SZ.                    MOYEU                HUB                                              1001
    4    00       103.112           1 SK-SCHRAUBE M14X55 DIN 933     ECROU                NUT                                              1001
    5    00       120.162           1 SK-MUTTER M14 DIN 934-8 ZN     ECROU HEXAGONAL M14  NUT M14                                          1001
    6    00       157.022           1 SICHERUNGSRING 25X1,2 DIN 471  SEGMENT D‘ARRET      CIRCLIP                                          1001
    7    00       162.427           4 SCHEIBE 34X25,2X2 ZN           RONDELLE             WASHER                                           1001
    8    00       410.627           4 GLACIER-BUECHSE PM 2515 DX     DOUILLE GLACEE       BUSH                                             1001
    9    00       417.915           1 VERSCHLUSSTOPFEN GPN 300 F9    BOUCHON              PLUG                                             1001
   10    00       435.326           1 ZUGFEDER                       RESSORT DE TRACTION  SPRING                                           1001
   11    00       438.016           1 KLAPPVORSTECKER 5X32 DIN 11023 GOUPILLE FENDUE      PIN LINCH                                        1001
   21    00  367.41.020.0           1 ROHRBOGEN SZ.                  TUYAU COURBE         PIPEBOW                                          1001
   22    00  330.41.013.1           1 FLANSCHPLATTE SZ.              PLAQUE DE FLASQUE    FLANGE PLATE                                     1001
   23    00  333.41.039.0           1 STUETZSCHEIBE                  RONDELLE D‘APPUI     SUPPORTING WASHER                                1001
   24    00       104.760          11 LIKO-SCHRAUBE M 8X 25          VIS                  SCREW                                            1001
   25    00       122.317          11 FLANSCHMUTTER M8               ECROU M8             NUT M8                                           1001
   26    00       157.022           1 SICHERUNGSRING 25X1,2 DIN 471  SEGMENT D‘ARRET      CIRCLIP                                          1001
   27    00       162.402           8 SCHEIBE 24X8,5X1,5             RONDELLE             WASHER                                           1001
   28    00       162.415           1 SCHEIBE 44X25,2X2              RONDELLE             WASHER                                           1001
   29    00       162.439           1 SCHEIBE 25.2/50X2              RONDELLE             WASHER                                           1001
   30    00       163.119           1 SCHEIBE 34X25,2X2              RONDELLE             WASHER                                           1001
   31    00       400.171           2 KUGELLAGER 6005 2RS            ROULEMENT A BILLES   BEARING, BALL                                    1001
   32    00       459.890           1 GUMMISCHEIBE                   RONDELLE CAOUTCHOUC  RUBBER WASHER                                    1001

                                                                                                                                          3783/BT 0390



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE        AB-NR BIS-NR
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00 3843.30.011.0           1 RIEMENSPANNER ZUS. RE.         DISPOS. DE SERRAGE   TENS. PULLEY                                     1001
    1    00 3843.30.070.0           1 ABDECKSCHEIBE ZUS. RE.         COUVERCLE            COVER                                            1001
    2    00 3843.30.025.0           1 SPANNHEBEL SZ                  LEVIER               LEVER                                            1001
    3    00 3843.30.027.0           1 SPANNBOLZEN                    BOULON DE SERRAGE    TENSIONING BOLT                                  1001
    4    00 3843.30.028.0           2 HALTER SZ                      SUPPORT              SUPPORT                                          1001
    5    00  348.31.017.0           1 RIEMENSCHUTZ                   PROTECTION           SHIELD                                           1001
    6    00  378.32.021.1           2 TELLERSCHEIBE 60/21X8          RONDELLE             DISC                                             1001
    7    00  348.32.079.0           3 HUELSE                         DOUILLE              SLEEVE                                           1001
    9    00       400.789           2 RILLENKUGELL. 6208 2RSC3DIN625 ROUL. RAINURE A BIL. BEARING                                          1001
   10    00       410.626           2 GLEITLAGER PM 2520 DX OD. GLY. PALIER LISSE         PLAIN BEARING                                    1001
   11    00       435.153           1 DRUCKFEDER 8X50X230X1          RESSORT DE PRESSION  SPRING                                           1001
   12    00       624.119           1 SPANNROLLE                     GALET DE TENSION     TENSIONING PULLEY                                1001
   14    00       101.839           3 SK-SCHR. M8X20-8.8-DIN 69      VIS M8X20            SCREW M8X20                                      1001
   15    00       101.840           2 SK-SCHR.M 8X 30-8.8-DIN 69     VIS M 8X 30          SCREW M 8X 30                                    1001
   16    00       103.063           1 SK-SCHR. M10X20 DIN 933-8.8    VIS M10X20           SCREW M10X20                                     1001
   17    00       103.285           2 SK-SCHR. M8X50 DIN 931-8.8 ZN  VIS M8X50            SCREW M8X50                                      1001
   18    00       103.286           1 SK-SCHR. M8X55 DIN 931-8.8     VIS M8X55            SCREW M8X55                                      1001
   19    00       122.112           1 SI-MUTTER M20 DIN 980 8        ECROU M20            NUT M20                                          1001
   20    00       122.317           6 FLANSCHMUTTER M8               ECROU M8             NUT M8                                           1001
   21    00       157.032           1 SICHERUNGSRING 40X1,75 DIN 471 SEGMENT D‘ARRET      CIRCLIP                                          1001
   22    00       162.407           3 SCHEIBE 8,5/18*2               RONDELLE             WASHER                                           1001
   23    00       162.415           2 SCHEIBE 44X25,2X2              RONDELLE             WASHER                                           1001
   24    00       162.417           2 SCHEIBE 36X20,5X2              RONDELLE             WASHER                                           1001
   25    00       162.445           1 SCHEIBE 10,5/43X4              RONDELLE             WASHER                                           1001
   26    00       173.167           2 SPANNSTIFT 8X30 DIN 1481       GOUPILLE MECANINDUS  ROLLPIN                                          1001
   27    00       543.004      0,100  OMNIFIT M100 SPEZIAL           PATE FREINAGE D‘VIS  SCREW LOCKING PASTE                              1001

                                                                                                                                          3783/BT 0440



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE        AB-NR BIS-NR
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00  379.38.501.1           1 WALZENAUFBEREITER ZUS.         CONDITION. ROULEAUX  ROLLER CONDITIONER                                  1
    1    00  376.38.622.0           1 AUSWURFBLECH ALPHA MOTION MB   TOLE D‘EJECTION      EJECTION SHEET                                      1
    2    00  376.38.623.0           1 HALTERUNG                      ARRÊT                RETAINER                                            1
    3    00  376.38.624.0           1 HALTERUNG                      ARRÊT                RETAINER                                            1
    4    00  376.38.585.0           1 SCHWADBLECH FUR CRW ZUS.       TOLE A ANDAI.        SWATH SHEET              *500                       1
    5    00  379.38.600.1           1 CRW-ANTRIEB ZUS.               CRW ENTRAINEMENT     CRW DRIVING WHEEL        *510                       1
    6    00  379.38.712.0           1 RIEMENSPANNER ZUS.             DISPOS. DE SERRAGE   TENS. PULLEY             *520                       1
    7    00  379.38.640.1           1 RIEMENTRIEB LINKS. ZUS.        ENTRAINEMENT GAUCHE  BELT DRIVE LEFT          *530 L                     1
    8    00  379.38.650.0           1 KETTENTRIEB RE. ZUS            ENTRAINEMENT DROITE  CAIN DRIVE RIGHT         *560 R                     1
    9    00  376.38.545.1           1 ZUSATZTEILE OHNE 3. WALZE ZUS. PIECE SUPPLEMENT     ADDITION PARTS           *590                       1
   10    00  379.38.560.1           1 WALZE UNTEN KPL. ZUS.          ROULEAU              ROLLER                   *600                       1
   11    00  379.38.570.0           1 WALZE OBEN KPL.                ROULEAU              ROLLER                   *600                       1
   12    00  379.38.509.0           1 BASISSCHMIERUNG ZUS.           GRAISSAGE            LUBRICATION              *610                       1
   13    00       103.044           1 SK-SCHR. M8X25 DIN 933         VIS M8X25            SCREW M8X25                                         1
   14    00  379.38.507.0           1 ABDECKUNG RE.                  GROUPE COUVERCLE     COVER                    R                          1
   14.01 00  379.38.507.1           1 ABDECKUNG RE.                  GROUPE COUVERCLE     COVER                    R                          1
   16    00       101.840          13 SK-SCHR.M 8X 30-8.8-DIN 69     VIS M 8X 30          SCREW M 8X 30                                       1
   17    00       108.954          17 FLRD-SCHR. M8X20               VIS M8X20            BOLT M8X20                                          1
   18    00       116.446          10 BLECHSCHRAUBE 6,3X13           VIS A TOLE           SHEET METAL SCREW                                         29
   19    00       122.317          29 FLANSCHMUTTER M8               ECROU M8             NUT M8                                              1
   21    00       162.625          10 SCHEIBE 7/30X2                 RONDELLE             WASHER                                                    29
   22    00       163.146          20 SCHEIBE 8.5/38X3               RONDELLE             WASHER                                              1
   23    00       495.158           2 AZB „WARTEN B.ZUM STILLSTAND“  ETIQUETTE            DECAL                                               1
   25    00       499.311           1 SCHUTZTUCH 2481X1090X1,2       TOILE DE PROTECTION  PROTECTION COVER                                    1
   25.01 00       499.351           1 SCHUTZTUCH HINTEN              TOILE DE PROTECTION  PROTECTION COVER                                    1
   26    00       494.646           2 AZB  „FETTSCHMIERUNG“          ETIQUETTE            DECAL                                               1
   27    00  376.38.515.0           1 FETTSCHMIERUNG ZUS.            GRAISSAGE            LUBRICATION              *620                       1
   28    00  379.38.647.0           1 SCHUTZBLECH                    PROTECTION           COVER                                               1
   29    00  379.38.648.0           1 SCHUTZBLECH                    PROTECTION           COVER                                               1
   30    00  376.38.618.0           1 FLACHEISEN                     FER-PLAT             PLATE                                               1
   31    00       101.839           2 SK-SCHR. M8X20-8.8-DIN 69      VIS M8X20            SCREW M8X20                                         1
   32    00       162.410           2 SCHEIBE 10,5/21X2,5            RONDELLE             WASHER                                              1
   33    00       118.006           1 SK-SCHR. M8X12                 VIS M8X12            SCREW M8X12                                         1

                                                                                                                                          3783/BT 0490



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE        AB-NR BIS-NR
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00 3525.38.055.0           1 LAGERWIPPE LI. ZUS.            SUPPORT DE PALIER    BEARING BRACKET          (1-19                            77
    0.02 00 3525.38.055.1           1 LAGERWIPPE LI. ZUS.            SUPPORT DE PALIER    BEARING BRACKET          (1-19                     78
    1    00 3525.38.070.2           1 LAGERWIPPE LI. SZ.             SUPPORT DE PALIER    BEARING BRACKET                                     1
    2    00 3525.38.131.2           1 LAGERROHR LI. SZ.              TUYAU DE LOGEMENT    TUBULAR MOUNTING                                    1
    3    00  353.32.351.0           1 DISTANZRING                    BAGUE                RING                                                1
    4    00  381.38.146.0           1 ABDECKUNG                      GROUPE COUVERCLE     COVER                                               1
    4.01 00  381.38.146.1           1 ABDECKUNG                      GROUPE COUVERCLE     COVER                                               1
    6    00       103.063           1 SK-SCHR. M10X20 DIN 933-8.8    VIS M10X20           SCREW M10X20                                        1
    7    00       103.069           1 SK-SCHR. M10X50 DIN 933-8.8    VIS 24X8,5X1,5       SCREW 24X8,5X1,5                                    1
    8    00       108.921           4 FLR.-SCHRAUBE M12X40           BOULON               FLAT ROUND SCREW                                    1
    8.01 00       108.821           4 FLR-SCHRAUBE M12X40 DIN 603    VIS PLATE            ROUND-HEAD SCREW                                    1
    9    00       120.160           1 SK-MUTTER M10 DIN 934-8 ZN     ECROU M10 DIN 934-8  NUT M10 DIN 934-8                                   1
   10    00       122.108           4 SI-MUTTER M12 DIN 980-8 ZN     ECROU M12 DIN 980-8  NUT M12 DIN 980-8                                   1
   10.01 00       122.208           4 SICHERUNGSM. M 12 DIN 980-10   ECROU FREINE         LOCKING NUT                                         1
   11    00       157.150           1 SICHERUNGSRING 80X2,5          SEGMENT D‘ARRET      CIRCLIP                                             1
   12    00       162.410           1 SCHEIBE 10,5/21X2,5            RONDELLE             WASHER                                              1
   13    00       162.412           1 SCHEIBE 50X11X4 ZN             RONDELLE             WASHER                                              1
   14    00       402.813           1 PENDELKUGELLAGER 2208-2RS  DIN ROUL. BILLES ARTC.   BALLBEARING                                         1
   15    00       410.631           1 GLACIER-LAGER PM 3030 DX       PALIER PM 3030 DX    BEARING PM 3030 DX                                  1
   16    00  353.32.359.0           1 VERSCHLUSSKAPPE                CAPUCHON DE FERMET.  SEALING-CAP                                         1
   17    00       418.106           1 NILOSRING 6208 AV              RONDELLE DE BUTEE    NYLOS-RING                                          1
   18    00       191.001           1 SCHMIERN. SFG AM6 DIN71412     RACCORD DE GRAISSEUR GREASING NIPPLE                                     1
   19    00       166.849           4 SCHEIBE 13X24X3-DIN 6916-VERG  RONDELLE             WASHER                                              1

                                                                                                                                          3783/BT 0540



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE        AB-NR BIS-NR
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00  376.38.545.1           1 ZUSATZTEILE OHNE 3. WALZE ZUS. PIECE SUPPLEMENT     ADDITION PARTS           (1-21                   1001
    1    00  353.32.388.0           1 KETTENRAD III Z=19             PIGNON A CHAINE      SPROCKET                                         1001
    2    00 3846.38.554.0           1 LAGERPLATTE SZ                 PLAQUE D‘APPUI       PLATE                                            1001
    3    00 3846.38.557.0           1 LASCHE                         ECLISSE              PLATE                                            1001
    4    00  379.38.610.1           1 RAHMENROHR  SZ.                TUBE DE CHASSIS      FRAME TUBE                                       1001
    5    00 3846.38.015.0           1 LAGERBOLZEN                    AXE SUPPORT          BOLT                                             1001
    6    00 3846.38.558.0           1 HUELSE                         DOUILLE              SLEEVE                                           1001
    9    00       162.429           4 SCHEIBE 28X15X3                RONDELLE             WASHER                                           1001
   10    00       103.065           6 SK-SCHRAUBE M10X30 - DIN 933   ECROU                NUT                                              1001
   11    00       101.840           1 SK-SCHR.M 8X 30-8.8-DIN 69     VIS M 8X 30          SCREW M 8X 30                                    1001
   12    00       157.147           2 SICHERUNGSRING 72X2,5          SEGMENT D‘ARRET      CIRCLIP                                          1001
   13    00       103.109           4 SK-SCHR. M14X40 DIN 933-8.8 ZN VIS M14X40           SCREW M14X40                                     1001
   14    00       122.107           6 SI-MUTTER M10 DIN 980-8        ECROU M10 DIN 980    NUT M10 DIN 980                                  1001
   15    00       122.109           4 SI-MUTTER M14 DIN 980-8        ECROU M14 DIN 980-8  NUT M14 DIN 980-8                                1001
   16    00       173.172           1 SPANNSTIFT 8X50 DIN 1481 ZN    GOUPILLE MECANINDUS  ROLLPIN                                          1001
   17    00       122.317           3 FLANSCHMUTTER M8               ECROU M8             NUT M8                                           1001
   18    00       402.163           1 ZWEIR. SKL BAH-0013            SKL BAH-0013         SKL BAH-0013                                     1001
   19    00       162.434           5 SCHEIBE 35/45X1                RONDELLE             WASHER                                           1001
   20    00       166.539           4 SCHEIBE 35X45XO,1 DIN 988      RONDELLE             WASHER                                           1001
   21    00       166.221           4 SCHEIBE 45X35X0,5  DIN988      RONDELLE             WASHER                                           1001
   22    00       103.044           2 SK-SCHR. M8X25 DIN 933         VIS M8X25            SCREW M8X25                                      1001

                                                                                                                                          3783/BT 0590



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE        AB-NR BIS-NR
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00  381.38.035.0           1 STUETZFUSS ZUS.                BEQUILLE             JACK STAND               (1-4                    1001
    1    00  381.38.037.0           1 HALTER LI. SZ                  SUPPORT              SUPPORT                  L                       1001
    2    00  381.38.039.0           1 STUETZFUSS SZ                  BEQUILLE             JACK STAND                                       1001
    3    00       172.969           1 SPANNSTIFT 8X45 DIN 1481       GOUPILLE 8X45        ROLLPIN 8X45                                     1001
    4    00       438.005           1 VORSTECKER                     GOUPILLE             PIN                                              1001

                                                                                                                                          3783/BT 0640



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE        AB-NR BIS-NR
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00   458.945/946           1 GELENKWELLE V40                ARBRE A CARDAN       P.T.O. DRIVE SHAFT                               1001
    1    88   145.245.024           1 FREILAUF R12 KPL.              ROUE LIBRE           FREE WHEEL                                       1001
    2    88   180.014.717           2 KREUZGARNITUR                  CROISILLON           CROSS                                            1001
    5    88   151.014.427           1 GABEL FUER AUSSENROHR          FOURCHETTE           FORK                                             1001
   11    88   190.000.014           1 SPANNSTIFT                     GOUPILLE MECANINDUS  ROLLPIN                                          1001
   14    88 1502410177800           1 AUSSENROHR                     TUBE                 TUBE                                             1001
   15    88   159.240.042           1 INNENROHR                      TUBE                 RING                                             1001
   16    88   190.000.012           1 SPANNSTIFT                     GOUPILLE MECANINDUS  ROLLPIN                                          1001
   21    88   151.014.428           1 GABEL                          FOURCHETTE           FORK                                             1001
   30    88   141.024.001           1 GABEL KPL.                     FOURCHETTE           FORK                                             1001
   31    88   180.014.758           1 AUSSENRING                     BAGUE EXTERIEUR      RING-CUTSIDE                                     1001
   37    88   180.014.759           1 INNENRING                      BAGUE IR             RING IR                                          1001
   40    88 1423401239440           1 ABSTUETZUNG                    RENFORT              REINFORCEMENT                                    1001
   51    88   166.026.004           1 SCHIEBESTIFT KPL.              CHEVILLE COULISSANTE PIN QUICK RELEASE                                1001
   71    88   190.000.020           1 KEGEL-SCHMIERNIPPEL            RACCORD DE GRAISSAGE GREASING NIPPLE                                  1001
   72    88   141.024.247           1 GEHAEUSE                       BOITIER              HOUSING                                          1001
   73    88   190.000.199           1 STUETZSCHEIBE                  RONDELLE D‘APPUI     SUPPORTING WASHER                                1001
   74    88   180.014.137           3 BLATTFEDER                     LEAF SPRING          RESSORT PLAT                                     1001
   75    88   151.014.136           3 SPERRKEIL                      ROCHET               KEY                                              1001
   76    88   151.013.326           1 NABE                           MOYEU                HUB                                              1001
   77    88   180.014.135           1 STUETZSCHEIBE                  RONDELLE D‘APPUI     SUPPORTING WASHER                                1001
   78    88   190.000.183           1 SICHERUNGSRING                 SEGMENT D‘ARRET      CIRCLIP                                          1001
   79    88   151.016.525           2 KLEMMBRUECKE                   PONT                 BRIDGE                                           1001
   80    88   165.000.782           2 SK-SCHRAUBE M12X1.25X100       ECROU                NUT                                              1001
   90    88   12102409800           1 GELENK FUER AUSSENROHR         CHARNIÈRE            HINGE                                            1001
   91    88   12102409100           1 GELENK FUER INNENROHR          CHARNIÈRE            HINGE                                            1001
   94    88 1423461349440           1 SCHUTZHAELFTE AUSSEN           DEMI-PROTECTION      INNER GUARD HALF                                 1001
   95    88 1423471289440           1 SCHUTZHAELFTE INNEN            DEMI-PROTECTION      INNER GUARD HALF                                 1001
   96    88   12554600500           1 GELENKWELLENHAELFTE AUSSEN     MOITIE D´ARBRE       DRIVE SHAFT HALF                                 1001
   97    88   12564600500           1 GELENKWELLENHAELFTE INNEN      MOITIE D´ARBRE       DRIVE SHAFT HALF                                 1001
  100    88   190.000.692           1 GEBRAUCHSANWEISUNG             NOTICE TECHN.,LISTE  INSTRCTIONS, LIST                                1001
  101    88   180.014.421           1 ABDECKKAPPE AUSSEN             CHAPEAU              CAP                                              1001
  102    88   180.014.449           1 ABDECKKAPPE INNEN              CHAPEAU              CAP                                              1001

                                                                                                                                          3783/BT 0690



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE        AB-NR BIS-NR
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00   458.802/805           1 GELENKWELLE T 60 8X32X38       ARBRE A CARDANS      P.T.O.DRIVE SHAFT                                1001
    1    88   141.026.199           1 GELENKWELLENGABEL 8-TEILIG     FOURCHETTE           FORK                     Z=8X32                  1001
    2    88   180.016.774           2 KREUZGARNITUR                  CROISILLON           CROSS                                            1001
    5    88   151.016.028           1 GABEL FUER AUSSENROHR          FOURCHETTE           FORK                                             1001
   11    88   190.000.018           1 SPANNSTIFT                     GOUPILLE MECANIDUS   ROLLPIN                                          1001
   14    88 1521604770700           1 AUSSENROHR                     TUBE                 TUBE                                             1001
   15    88   159.160.896           1 INNENROHR GEHAERTET L-770 MM   TUBE INTERIEURE      TUBE                                             1001
   16    88   190.000.016           1 SPANNSTIFT                     GOUPILLE MECANINDUS  ROLLPIN                                          1001
   21    88   151.016.029           1 GABEL                          FOURCHETTE           FORK                                             1001
   30    88   148.364.001           1 REIBSCHEIBENKUPPLUNG KPL.      LIMITEUR 1500NM      FRICTION CLUTCH          NM=1500                 1001
   31    88   180.016.596           1 AUSSENRING                     BAGUE EXTERIEUR      RING-CUTSIDE                                     1001
   37    88   180.016.595           1 INNENRING                      BAGUE IR             RING IR                                          1001
   38    88   180.016.636           2 KETTE                          CHAINE               CHAIN                                            1001
   40    88 1423601197640           1 GELENKWELLENSCHUTZ             PROTECTION           GUARD                                            1001
   51    88   166.026.004           1 SCHIEBESTIFT KPL.              CHEVILLE COULISSANTE PIN QUICK RELEASE                                1001
   71    88   141.026.593           1 GABEL MIT KUPPLUNGSKOERPER     FOURCHETTE           FORK                                             1001
   72    88   180.019.019           1 BUCHSE                         DOUILLE              BUSH                                             1001
   73    88   180.019.018           4 REIBSCHEIBE                    DISQUE DE FRICTION   FRICTION DISC                                    1001
   74    88   151.019.158           1 FLANSCHNABE                    BRIDE                FLANGE                   1 3/8“ 6 TLG.           1001
   75    88   190.000.078           3 KUGEL                          BILLE                BALL                                             1001
   76    88   180.017.269           1 ZWISCHENSCHEIBE                RONDELLE             WASHER                                           1001
   77    88   180.019.115           1 PROFILSCHEIBE                  RONDELLE             WASHER                                           1001
   78    88   180.017.282           1 SPANNSCHEIBE                   RONDELLE             CLAMPING ROLLER                                  1001
   79    88   190.000.607           1 TELLERFEDER                    RONDELLE BELLEVILLE  DISC SPRING                                      1001
   80    88   180.013.410           1 ABSTUETZSCHEIBE                RONDELLE             WASHER                                           1001
   81    88   180.017.276           1 SICHERUNGSRING                 SEGMENT D‘ARRET      CIRCLIP                                          1001
   82    88   180.016.487           1 DRUCKFEDER                     RESSORT DE PRESSION  SPRING                                           1001
   83    88   151.016.486           1 GLEITMUFFE                     MANCHON DE GUIDAGE   GUIDE SLEEVE                                     1001
   84    88   190.000.451           1 SPRENGRING                     CORNIERE ANNULAIRE   RING, SNAP                                       1001
   90    88  121026112900           1 GELENK KPL. FUER AUSSENROHR    ARTICULATION         ARTICULATION             Z=8X32                  1001
   91    88  121026111200           1 GELENK KPL. FUER INNENROHR     ARTICULATION         ARTICULATION                                     1001
   94    88 1423661507640           1 SCHUTZHAELFTE AUSSEN           PROTECTION           GUARD                                            1001
   95    88 1423671057640           1 SCHUTZHAELFTE INNEN            PROTECTION           GUARD                                            1001
   96    88   12356022100           1 GELENKWELLENHAELFTE            MOITIE D‘ARBRE       DRIVE SHAFT HALF                                 1001
   97    88   12366049200           1 GELENKWELLENHAELFTE            MOITIE D‘ARBRE       DRIVE SHAFT HALF                                 1001
  100    88   190.000.692           1 GEBRAUCHSANWEISUNG             NOTICE TECHN.,LISTE  INSTRCTIONS, LIST                                1001

                                                                                                                                          3783/BT 0740



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE        AB-NR BIS-NR
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00 3773.91.001.0           1 AZB STANDARD                   ETIQUETTE            DECAL                                            1001
    0.02 00 3773.92.001.0           1 AZB 302                        ETIQUETTE            DECAL                    (30                     1001
    0.03 00 2091.96.100.0           1 AUSRUESTUNG „MADE IN AUSTRIA“  EQUIPEMENT           EQUIPEMENT               (40                     1001
    1    00 3773.91.006.0           1 KONSOLE                        CONSOLE              CONSOLE                                          1001
    2    00 3773.91.007.0           1 BLECH                          TÔLE                 PLATE                                            1001
    4    00       101.840           4 SK-SCHR.M 8X 30-8.8-DIN 69     VIS M 8X 30          SCREW M 8X 30                                    1001
    5    00       108.954           4 FLRD-SCHR. M8X20               VIS M8X20            BOLT M8X20                                       1001
    6    00       122.317           8 FLANSCHMUTTER M8               ECROU M8             NUT M8                                           1001
    8    00       494.346           2 AZB „VORSICHT SPEICHER...“     ETIQUETTE PRESSION   DECAL                                            1001
    9    00       494.388           1 AZB „ABSTAND UEBERPRUEFEN“     ETIQUETTE            DECAL                                            1001
   10    00       494.529           1 AZB „BETRIEBSANLEITUNG“        ETIQUETTE            DECAL                                            1001
   11    00       494.646           8 AZB  „FETTSCHMIERUNG“          ETIQUETTE            DECAL                                            1001
   12    00  495.048.0003           1 AZB „Dekorstreifen vorne“      ETIQUETTE            DECAL                                            1001
   13    00  495.048.0004           1 AZB „Dekorstreifen hinten“     ETIQUETTE            DECAL                                            1001
   14    00       495.088           1 AZB „Pöttinger“                ETIQUETTE            DECAL                                            1001
   15    00       495.165           1 AZB „VOR WARTUNGSARBEIT“       ETIQUETTE            DECAL                                            1001
   16    00       495.171           6 AZB „QUETSCHEN“                ETIQUETTE            DECAL                                            1001
   17    00       495.404           3 AZB „HAKEN“                    ETIQUETTE            DECAL                                            1001
   18    00       495.713           1 AZB „PRODUKTHAFTUNG“           ETIQUETTE            DECAL                                            1001
   19    00       495.725           1 AZB „KLINGENWECHSEL“           ETIQUETTE            DECAL                                            1001
   20    00       495.855           1 AZB KLINGENAUSRUESTUNG         ETIQUETTE            DECAL                                            1001
   21    00  495.862.0074           1 AZB „Pöttinger“                ETIQUETTE            DECAL                                            1001
   30    00  495.862.0072           0 AZB „NOVACAT 302“              ETIQUETTE            DECAL                                            1001
   40    00  494.286.0001           1 AZB „MADE IN AUSTRIA“          ETIQUETTE            DECAL                                            1001

                                                                                                                                          3783/BT 0790



CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

 

• Thank you very much for reading the 
preview of the manual.  

• You can download the complete 
manual from:  www.heydownloads.com 
by clicking the link below 

 

• Please note: If there is no response to 
CLICKING the link, please download 
this PDF first and then click on it. 
 

CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Pottinger+Tractor+Mower+NOVACAT+302+ED+RC+Operating+instructions+List+of+spare+parts

